		Atty. Doc	ket No. STE01 P-1137	
FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ONI	Δ <b>Y</b>	Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(	ies):			
Karl Heinz Mue	eller	John W.	Smith	
Monika Conway	У			
Stephen Don W	ahl	Total Control of Contr		
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes	No X	
2. Name and address of receivi	ng party(ies):			
Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:	State: ZIP:			- -
Namas				
Internal Address:				-
Street Address:	State: ZIP:			-
Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes	No X		
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):			
If this document is being filed	together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the a	pplication is:	
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	.(s)	
	ional numbers attached? Yes	No X		

Additional numbers attached?

Page 2 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Thomas (NMI) Overthun, residing at 82 Valley Street, San Francisco, California 94110; James N. Ludwig, residing at 2317 Boston Street, SE, East Grand Rapids, Michigan 49506; David M. Gresham, residing at 2032 Lake Drive, SE, East Grand Rapids, Michigan 49506; Karl Heinz Mueller, residing at 1025 Kenesaw Drive, East Grand Rapids, Michigan 49506; Monika Conway, residing at 632 University Drive, #2, Menlo Park, California 94025; Stephen Don Wahl, residing at 3101 Castro Street, Apt. C, San Francisco, California 94131; and John W. Smith, residing at 1981 - 14th Avenue, San Francisco, California 94115 respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an INSERT FOR PARTITION PANEL for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on March 29, 2002, bearing Serial No. 29/158,202.

WHEREAS, Steelcase Development Corporation, a corporation of the state of Michigan having a place of business at 6100 East Paris, Caledonia, Michigan 49316 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signature.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
	Thomas (NMI) Overthun	
Stone m. Bewer	James N. Ludwig	4/16/02
Glavie M. Berero	David M. Gresham	4/1/02
Stone M. Rowers	Marl Heinz Mueller	4/16/1802
	Monika Conway	
	Stephen Don Wahl	
	John W. Smith	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signature.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
	V. C. C.	04/16/02
	Thomas (NMI) Overthun	
	James N. Ludwig	
	David M. Gresham	-
	Karl Heinz Mueller	
	Monika Conway	01-16-02
and the	2 Shall	0429.02
June Margor	Stephen Don Wahl  John W. Smith	04.16.62

**RECORDED: 06/05/2002**